ASX Announcement

CORPORATE DIRECTORY

Chairman GRANT MOONEY

Non-Executive Director MEL ASHTON

Non-Executive Director TERRY STINSON

Non-Executive Director ASHLEY ZIMPEL

CEO REBEKAH LETHERBY

CONTACT DETAILS

41-43 Wittenberg Drive Canning Vale, WA AUSTRALIA 6155

enquiries@auroralabs3d.com t. +61 (0)8 9434 1934 auroralabs3d.com

ASX CODE: A3D CAN: 601 164 505

Aurora Labs Signs AM Services Contract with Chevron Australia

Highlights:

- Aurora Labs has signed a Master Services Agreement (MSA) for the potential future provision of Additive Manufacturing (3D-powder Printing) services with Chevron Australia.
- The contract is aligned with Aurora Labs' strategy of providing AM Solutions to local industry.
- The MSA defines the key terms and conditions for the parties to engage going forward and aims to facilitate the adoption of 3D printed parts.

Aurora Labs Limited ("Aurora" or "the Company") (ASX:A3D), is pleased to announce it has signed a Master Services Contract (MSA) enabling the future provision of 3D powder-printed parts with Chevron Australia Pty Ltd ("Chevron Australia").

The MSA has no fixed term and defines the performance criteria and industry standards Aurora will adhere to when engaged to produce 3D printed parts for Chevron Australia's operations.

The MSA award builds on Aurora's strategy to advance its AM Solutions business across the energy, mineral processing, defence and industrial sectors and follows on from Aurora's 3-year contract signed with Alcoa signed in February 2023ⁱ, the recent MoU signed with Aramcoⁱⁱ, a successful qualification print campaign with Woodside Energyⁱⁱⁱ and the recent award of ISO 9001 certification ^{iv}.

Rebekah Letherby, Aurora Labs' CEO commented:

"There is an increasing trend of companies looking to adopt AM for their operations to improve their operational efficiency and supply chain resilience. This contract award aligns with our strategy to offer AM Solutions to local companies in the energy, defence and mineral processing industries.

Our ability to vertically integrate to design, build and qualify our printers to meet this growing demand bodes well for our future growth aspirations."

Ends.

Approved for release by the Company's Board of Directors. For further information, please contact: Rebekah Letherby, Chief Executive Officer +61 (0)8 9434 1934 or by email <u>enquiries@auroralabs3D.com</u>

Aurora Labs Ltd 41 – 43 Wittenberg Drive Canning Vale, WA, AUSTRALIA 6151 t. +61 (0)8 9434 1934e. enquiries@auroralabs3d.com

ACN: 601 164 505 ASX Code: A3D

auroralabs3d.com



ABOUT AURORA LABS

Aurora Labs Limited ("the Company"), an industrial technology and innovation company that specialises in the development of 3D metal printers, powders, digital parts and their associated intellectual property.

Aurora Labs is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX: A3D)

ABOUT CHEVRON

Chevron is one of the world's leading integrated energy companies. It believes affordable, reliable and evercleaner energy is essential to enabling human progress. Chevron produces crude oil and natural gas; manufactures transportation fuels, lubricants, petrochemicals and additives; and develops technologies that enhance its business and the industry.

Chevron Corporation is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: CVX)

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

This announcement contains forward-looking statements which incorporate an element of uncertainty or risk, such as 'intends', 'may', 'could', 'believes', 'estimates', 'targets' or 'expects'. These statements are based on an evaluation of current economic and operating conditions, as well as assumptions regarding future events.

These events are, as at the date of this announcement, expected to take place, but there cannot be any guarantee that such events will occur as anticipated or at all given that many of the events are outside Aurora's control.

Accordingly, Aurora and the directors cannot and do not give any assurance that the results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements contained in this announcement will actually occur. For further information, please contact: <u>enquiries@auroralabs3D.com</u>

ⁱ Refer A3D ASX Announcement

"Refer A3D ASX Announcement

iii Refer A3D ASX Announcement

^{iv} Refer A3D ASX Announcement

Aurora Labs Ltd 41 – 43 Wittenberg Drive Canning Vale, WA, AUSTRALIA 6151 t. +61 (0)8 9434 1934 e. enquiries@auroralabs3d.com ACN: 601 164 505 ASX Code: A3D auroralabs3d.com